
FAUNA PERMITS UNIT PRICE LIST 2023/2024 

      
Fauna Permits Unit: 
Ground Floor, 81-95 Waymouth Street 
ADELAIDE SA 5000 

Postal Address: 
PO Box 1047 
ADELAIDE SA 5001 

Phone:  8124 4972 
Email:   DEWFaunaPermitsUnit@sa.gov.au  

 

FAUNA: 
Permit 

Class 

Permit Description Fee 

(Miscellaneous) 

6 month fee 

(only available 

between January 

and June) 

1 year fee 3 year fee 5 year fee 

1 Basic Keep and Sell (Hobbyist/Recreational)  $44.25 $88.50 $265.50 $442.50 

2B Fauna Dealer (Basic)* 

- Additional Premises 

- On application for additional premises 

 

 $416.00 

 

$833.00 

$250.00 
$300.00 

$2,499.00 
$750.00 
$900.00 

$4,165.00 
$1,250.00 
$1,500.00 

2S Fauna Dealer (Specialist)*+ 

- Additional Premises  

- On application for additional premises 

 

 $665.00 $1,332.00 

$250.00 
$300.00 

$3,996.00 
$750.00 
$900.00 

              $6,660.00 
$1,250.00 
$1,500.00 

3 Specialist Keep and Sell 

(Hobbyist/Recreational) 

 

 $78.00 $143.00 $429.00 $715.00 

4 Wildlife Displayer (Commercial)*+ 

- Additional Premises  

- On application for additional premises 

 

 $278.00 $555.00 

$250.00 
$300.00 

$1,665.00 
$750.00 
$900.00 

$2,775.00 
$1,250.00 
$1,500.00 

5 Mobile Wildlife Educator/Demonstrator 

(Commercial)*+ 

- Additional Premises  

- On application for additional premises 

 

 

 $167.00 $333.00 

 
$250.00 
$255.00 

$999.00 
 
$750.00 
$765.00 

$1,665.00 
 
$1,250.00 
$1,275.00 

mailto:DEWFaunaPermitsUnit@sa.gov.au


6 Keep and Sell (Scientific/Biological Products)* 

- Additional Premises  

- On application for additional premises 

 

 $167.00 $333.00 

$250.00 
$255.00 

$999.00 
$750.00 
$765.00 

$1,665.00 
$1,250.00 
$1,275.00 

7 Kangaroo Processor  $1,329.00 $2,420.00 $7,260.00 $12,100.00 

8 Tannery  $665.00 $1,208.00 $3,624.00 $6,040.00 

9 Sell Protected Animal  $22.20    

10 Keep Eggs  n/a n/a n/a n/a 

11 Keep and Sell Eggs  $22.60 $41.75 $125.25 $208.75 

12 Emu Farming 

- Additional premises 

- On application for additional premises 

 

 

 $294.00 $537.00 

$217.00 
$255.00 

$1,611.00 
$651.00 
$765.00 

$2,685.00 
$1,085.00 
$1,275.00 

13 Kangaroo Field Processor (Land Owner)  $332.00 $608.00 $1,824.00 $3,040.00 

14 Kangaroo Field Processor  $664.00 $1,208.00 $3,624.00 $6,040.00 

 Wildlife Management (Controller) 

 

Take Galahs or Little Corellas (3 month permit) 

$105 

 

Take Protected Animals from the Wild: 

- Upfront application fee payable on 

application:  

- Permit fee payable upon approval of 

permit: 

 

 

ROYALTIES: 

(a) an animal of an endangered species 

(Schedule 7 of the Act) 

(b) an animal of a vulnerable species 

(Schedule 8 of the Act) 

 

 

$105.00 

 

 

 

 

$167.00 

$55.50 

 

 

 

 

$665.00 

 

$333.00 

 

$44.25 

 

n/a 

 

 

 

 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 

 

 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 

$88.50 

 

n/a 

 

 

 

 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 

 

 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 
n/a 
 
 
 
 
 
n/a 
 
n/a 
 
 
 
 
n/a 
 
n/a 
 

n/a 

 
n/a 
 
 
 
 
 
n/a 
 
n/a 
 
 
 
 
n/a 
 
n/a 
 



(c) an animal of a rare species (Schedule 9 

of the Act) 

(d) an animal of any other species of 

protected animal 

 

 

 

 

ADDITIONAL FEES & CHARGES: 

 

+Application to add an Additional species 

Endorsement  

 

Replacement stock Return or Record Book  

 

Kangaroo Tags (Yellow, Red, White, Blue) each 

 

$167.00 

 

$83.50 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$22.20 
 
 

$13.20 
 

$1.65 

n/a 

 

n/a 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 
n/a 
 
n/a 

 
n/a 
 
n/a 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NATIVE PLANT MATERIAL COLLECTION: 
Class  Description 1 year fee 

A Commercial $111.00 

B Bush Food  $111.00 

C Individual/Community Group/Botanic Garden n/a 

D Threatened Species $111.00 

 
HUNTING: 
Description 1 year 3 years 5 years Additional Information 

Basic Hunting Adult $29.25 $87.75 $146.25  

*Concession eligibility – Centrelink/DVA pensioner 

cards, Commonwealth health card, current student ID 

issued by secondary or tertiary institution. Seniors card 

is not eligible. 

 
Open season application forms and permits will only be 

available upon the declaration of a season and only valid 

for that season in South Australia. 

Concession* $14.90 $44.70 $74.50 

Junior (14-17 years of age) $14.90 $44.70 $74.50 

Subjunior (under 14 years of age) $9.40 $28.20 $47.00 
Open Season Duck Hunting Adult $53.50 n/a n/a 

Concession* $27.75 n/a n/a 

Junior (14-17 years of age) $27.75 n/a n/a 
Open Season Quail Hunting Adult $53.50 n/a n/a 

Concession* $27.75 n/a n/a 

Junior (14-17 years of age) $27.75 n/a n/a 

 
 


