## **FAUNA PERMITS UNIT PRICE LIST 2023/2024**

Government of South Australia

Department for Environment and Water

Fauna Permits Unit:

Postal Address:

**Phone:** 8124 4972

Ground Floor, 81-95 Waymouth Street ADELAIDE SA 5000

PO Box 1047 ADELAIDE SA 5001 Email: <u>DEWFaunaPermitsUnit@sa.gov.au</u>

## **FAUNA:**

Permit	Permit Description	Fee	6 month fee	1 year fee	3 year fee	5 year fee
Class		(Miscellaneous)	(only available			
			between January			
			and June)			
1	Basic Keep and Sell (Hobbyist/Recreational)		\$44.25	\$88.50	\$265.50	\$442.50
2B	Fauna Dealer (Basic)*		\$416.00	\$833.00	\$2,499.00	\$4,165.00
	- Additional Premises			\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00
	- On application for additional premises			\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00
25	Fauna Dealer (Specialist)*+		\$665.00	\$1,332.00	\$3,996.00	\$6,660.00
	- Additional Premises			\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00
	- On application for additional premises			\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00
3	Specialist Keep and Sell		\$78.00	\$143.00	\$429.00	\$715.00
	(Hobbyist/Recreational)					
4	Wildlife Displayer (Commercial)*+		\$278.00	\$555.00	\$1,665.00	\$2,775.00
	- Additional Premises			\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00
	- On application for additional premises			\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00
5	Mobile Wildlife Educator/Demonstrator		\$167.00	\$333.00	\$999.00	\$1,665.00
	(Commercial)*+					
	- Additional Premises			\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00
	- On application for additional premises			\$255.00	\$765.00	\$1,275.00

6	Keep and Sell (Scientific/Biological Products)* - Additional Premises - On application for additional premises		\$167.00	\$333.00 \$250.00 \$255.00	\$999.00 \$750.00 \$765.00	\$1,665.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,275.00
7	Kangaroo Processor		\$1,329.00	\$2,420.00	\$7,260.00	\$12,100.00
8	Tannery		\$665.00	\$1,208.00	\$3,624.00	\$6,040.00
9	Sell Protected Animal		\$22.20			
10	Keep Eggs		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
11	Keep and Sell Eggs		\$22.60	\$41.75	\$125.25	\$208.75
12	Emu Farming		\$294.00	\$537.00	\$1,611.00	\$2,685.00
	- Additional premises			\$217.00	\$651.00	\$1,085.00
	- On application for additional premises			\$255.00	\$765.00	\$1,275.00
13	Kangaroo Field Processor (Land Owner)		\$332.00	\$608.00	\$1,824.00	\$3,040.00
14	Kangaroo Field Processor		\$664.00	\$1,208.00	\$3,624.00	\$6,040.00
	Wildlife Management (Controller)		\$44.25	\$88.50	n/a	n/a
	Take Galahs or Little Corellas (3 month permit) \$105	\$105.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Take Protected Animals from the Wild:					
	- Upfront application fee payable on	\$167.00	/a	- /-	,	,
	application: - Permit fee payable upon approval of	\$55.50	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	permit:	<b>33.30</b>	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	permit.		, a	, u	·	·
	ROYALTIES:					
	(a) an animal of an endangered species	\$665.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	(Schedule 7 of the Act)				, ~	, •
	(b) an animal of a vulnerable species	\$333.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	(Schedule 8 of the Act)					

(c) an animal of a rare species (Schedule 9 of the Act)	\$167.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
(d) an animal of any other species of protected animal	\$83.50	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
ADDITIONAL FEES & CHARGES:					
+Application to add an Additional species Endorsement	\$22.20				
Replacement stock Return or Record Book	\$13.20				
Kangaroo Tags (Yellow, Red, White, Blue) each	\$1.65				

## **NATIVE PLANT MATERIAL COLLECTION:**

Class	Description	1 year fee
Α	Commercial	\$111.00
В	Bush Food	\$111.00
С	Individual/Community Group/Botanic Garden	n/a
D	Threatened Species	\$111.00

## **HUNTING:**

Description		1 year	3 years	5 years	Additional Information
Basic Hunting	Adult	\$29.25	\$87.75	\$146.25	
	Concession*	\$14.90	\$44.70	\$74.50	*Concession eligibility – Centrelink/DVA pensioner
	Junior (14-17 years of age)	\$14.90	\$44.70	\$74.50	cards, Commonwealth health card, current student ID
	Subjunior (under 14 years of age)	\$9.40	\$28.20	\$47.00	issued by secondary or tertiary institution. Seniors card
<sup>+</sup> Open Season Duck Hunting	Adult	\$53.50	n/a	n/a	is not eligible.
	Concession*	\$27.75	n/a	n/a	
	Junior (14-17 years of age)	\$27.75	n/a	n/a	<sup>†</sup> Open season application forms and permits will only be
<sup>+</sup> Open Season Quail Hunting	Adult	\$53.50	n/a	n/a	available upon the declaration of a season and only valid
	Concession*	\$27.75	n/a	n/a	for that season in South Australia.
	Junior (14-17 years of age)	\$27.75	n/a	n/a	